# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infrasafe, Inc.		08/26/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantor Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country: DELAWARE		
Postal Code: 19808		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871419	ICAST
Registration Number:	2907400	IBADGE
Registration Number:	3277101	INFRAGUARD
Registration Number:	2762208	IVISITOR
Registration Number:	1933572	ADVANTOR
Registration Number:	1993452	
Registration Number:	1993451	
Registration Number:	1993450	
Registration Number:	1993448	
Registration Number:	3729060	VERISTREAM
Registration Number:	3739699	ADVANTOR
Registration Number:	1993449	
Registration Number:	2679574	INFRASAFE
Serial Number:	78225767	NETFUSION
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0216

900170838

Serial Number:	76519716	IDELIVER	
Serial Number:	76519714	INTELLIGATE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: gbennett@nathlaw.com, dstarr@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory G. Bennett
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary M. Nath and Gregory G. Bennett
Signature:	/Gary M. Nath and Gregory G. Bennett/
Date:	09/02/2010

Total Attachments: 4 source=TMs#page1.tif source=TMs#page2.tif source=TMs#page3.tif source=TMs#page4.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Infrasafe, Inc. ("Assignor") a Florida corporation, whose business address is 12612 Challenger Parkway, Suite 300, Orlando, Florida 32826-2784, has adopted, used, and is using certain registered and common law trademarks and trade names including without limitation the marks referenced in Schedule A, attached hereto, ("Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Advantor Systems, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, whose business address is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the United States, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world for said Marks, the associated goodwill of the business related thereto, and the trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (1) said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor which are referenced in the attached Schedule A; (2) all income, royalties, and damages that become due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Marks and any registrations based thereon, including damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor hereby covenants that (1) it owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States; (2) no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment except as noted herein; and (3) it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

Infrasafe, Inc.

By:

Name: H. Told Flemming

Title: <u>President</u>/CED

Dated effective as of: 8/26/2010

# **SCHEDULE A**

Official No.	Mark	Reg. Date	Goods and Services	
2,871,419	ICAST	August 10, 2004	"Security system and building management tool used for controlling access, environmental and security systems into and throughout a facility comprising computer hardware and computer software used to control building environmental conditions and to control and monitor access," in Class 9.	
2,907,400	IBADGE	November 30, 2004	"Computer software, accessed though the internet, for creating, managing and printing identification badges," in <b>Class 9.</b>	
3,277,101	INFRAGUARD	August 7, 2007	"Electric control panels; access control and alarm monitoring systems," in Class 9.	
2,762,208	IVISITOR	September 9, 2003	"Computer software for tracking visitors to and in secured areas in a building facility," in Class 9.	
1,933,572	ADVANTOR	November 7, 1995	"Security systems and equipment; namely, fire alarms, anti- intrusion alarms and parts thereof, access control devices consisting of magnetically coded cards and card readers, bank/hold-up alert apparatus consisting of remote television cameras and camera monitors, central monitoring equipment consisting of computers and computer peripherals and computer software to facilitate the use thereof, printed circuit boards and assemblies," in Class 9; "installation, maintenance and repair of alarms and other security equipment," in Class 37; "training in the installation, use and operation of security equipment," in Class 41; and "custom design for others in the field of printed circuit boards, and assemblies; monitoring security systems, burglar, fire and security alarms; monitoring of fences and critical equipment for security purposes; and inspections in the field of security systems and equipment," in Class 42.	
1,993,452		August 13, 1996	"Training in the installation, use and operation of security equipment," in <b>Class 41.</b>	
1,993,451		August 13, 1996	"Installation, maintenance and repair of alarms and other security equipment," in Class 37.	
1,993,450		August 13, 1996	"Security systems and equipment, namely fire alarms, anti-intrusion alarms and parts thereof, access control devices consisting of magnetically coded cards and card readers, bank/hold-up alert apparatus consisting of remote television cameras and camera monitors, central monitoring equipment consisting of computers and computer peripherals and computer software to facilitate the use thereof, printed circuit boards and assemblies," in Class 9.	
1,993,448		August 13, 1996	"Custom design for others in the field of printed circuit boards and assemblies; monitoring security systems, burglar, fire, and security alarms; monitoring of fences and critical equipment for security purposes; and inspections in the field of security systems and equipment," in Class 42.	
3,729,060	VERISTREAM	December 22, 2009	"Building security systems comprising of software for providing picture, video, alarm status, building plans, and other information a remote station; facilities management software, namely, software to control building environment, building access and building security systems," in Class 9.	

Official No.	Mark	Reg. Date	Goods and Services
3,739,699	ADVANTOR	January 19, 2010	"Building security systems comprising software and hardware for providing picture, video, alarm status, building plans, and other information to a remote station; Electronic video and audio surveillance products, namely, electronic components of security systems; Facilities management software, namely, software to control and monitor building, grounds and military base environments, and to control and monitor access, intrusion detection, identification badging and security systems; Interactive computer kiosks comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in facilities management; Electric control panels; access control and alarm monitoring systems," in Class 9; "Computer consultation in the field of computer security; Development of customized software for others for use in risk assessment, information security, facilities management and security systems; Proving on-line non-downloadable software for facilities management, namely software to control and monitor building, grounds and military base environments, and to control and monitor access, intrusion detection, identification badging and security systems," in Class 42; "Computer security services in the nature of providing an internet trust center, namely, computer security assurance and administration of digital keys and digital certificates; Consultation services concerning homeland safety and security issues; Consulting services in the field of national security, Consulting services in the field of maintaining the security purposes; Security consultancy; Security services for buildings, namely, providing physical access to properties via a remote call-in locking device; Security services, namely, threat simulation vulnerability analysis and mitigation and emergency and crisis response; Security services, namely, providing electronic alerts notifying of a changed status or condition of a sensing device via the Internet; Security services, namely, providing security assessments of physical locations,
1,993,449 CANCELLED		August 13, 1996	"Manufacture of printed circuit boards and assemblies to the order and specification of others," in <b>Class 40</b> .
2,679,574	INFRASAFE	January 28, 2003	"Installation of security systems and consultation provided therewith," in Class 37; "Monitoring security systems, and designing security systems for others," in Class 42.
78/225,767 ABANDONED	NETFUSION		"Security system products and services that integrate visitor management, access control, ID badging, video surveillance, network ID management, incident reporting, and other security applications, all accessible via one web interface," in Class 11.
76/519,716 ABANDONED	IDELIVER		"Computer software, accessed through the internet, for tracking and managing deliveriesand staff in secured areas of a building facility," in Class 9.
76/519,714 ABANDONED	INTELLIGATE		"Computer hardware and software comprising security systems that automate vehicle, employee, and visitor access into a secured building or facility," in Class 9.
	iNAVIGATOR		

Official No.	Mark	Reg. Date	Goods and Services
	iGRAPHICS		
	iREPORTS		
	iBOUNCER		
	ADAM		
	INFRASAFE		

**RECORDED: 09/02/2010**